term "dirt bike" shall not include electric bicycles. 85 

(d)  "Recreational off-highway vehicle" means any 86 

motorized vehicle manufactured and designed exclusively for 87 

off-road use that is seventy-five (75) inches or less in width; 88 

has an unladen dry weight of three thousand five hundred (3,500) 89 

pounds or less; and travels on four (4) or more nonhighway tires. 90 

* * * 91 

SECTION 2.  Section 27-19-3, Mississippi Code of 1972, is 92 

amended as follows: 93 

27-19-3.  (a)  The following words and phrases when used in 94 

this article for the purpose of this article have the meanings 95

[...]

(j)  "Proof of financial responsibility" means proof of 598 

ability to respond in damages for liability, on account of 599 

accidents occurring subsequent to the effective date of said 600 

proof, arising out of the ownership, maintenance or use of a motor 601 

vehicle, in the amount of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 602 

($25,000.00) because of bodily injury to or death of one (1) 603 

person in any one (1) accident, and subject to said limit for one 604 

(1) person, in the amount of Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) 605 

because of bodily injury to or death of two (2) or more persons in 606 

any one (1) accident, and in the amount of Twenty-five Thousand 607 

Dollars ($25,000.00) because of injury to or destruction of 608 

property of others in any one (1) accident.  Liability insurance 609 

required under this paragraph (j) may contain exclusions and 610 

limitations on coverage as long as the exclusions and limitations 611